

PRSRT STD **ECRWSS U.S. POSTAGE** PAID **EDDM RETAIL** 

Local Postal Customer



The Boys & Girls Club of Hawthorne has been at the forefront when it comes to meeting the needs of our community's youth since 1947. During these very challenging times, our Boys & Girls Club continues to be a safe haven and beacon of hope for the 1,700 youth members we serve. The Club provides a nurturing environment and is open when children need us most, pre-school, after-school, evenings, weekends and summer break. Our Club

programs continue to promote and enhance the development of youth by instilling in each child a sense of competence, usefulness and belonging.

2024 marks a special milestone as we not only celebrate our 77th year serving the youth of our Borough we are also celebrating our 50th year in our main clubhouse. As a lifelong Club Kid, I have great memories of the grand opening of our new facility back in 1974 after spending years in the Rea Mansion on Goffle Road.

Thank you for your continued financial support of our Club year after year! Without your generous contributions we would not be able to expand our programs and the number of children we serve. Together we will make a difference! Help us create GREAT Futures! Thank you,

## **3 EASY WAYS TO DONATE**

1. Mail in donation to: Boys & Girls Club of Hawthorne 1 Downes Way, Hawthorne, NJ 07506 OR 2. Visit our Website at www.bgchawthorne.org

3. Scan our QR Code

Boys & Girls Club of Hawthorne



John Bertollo, Chief Executive Officer



www.bgchawthorne.org 🖉 1 Downes Way, Hawthorne, NJ 07506

HARD S. GOLDBERG

**Community Center** 

§ 973-427-7777